## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hyeong Ho CHOI	06/30/2009
Chang Hyun LEE	06/30/2009
Jun Yeol CHOI	06/30/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY		
Street Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku		
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		

Name:	KIA MOTORS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku		
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	ntry: REPUBLIC OF KOREA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12510903	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500921843

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4154421724 Phone:

Email: jvalles@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Jere Valles/Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 068949-5122-US

REEL: 023017 FRAME: 0475

**PATENT** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jere Valles			
Total Attachments: 1 source=068949_5122_US_ASS#page1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 023017 FRAME: 0476

#### JOINT

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Hyeong Ho CHOI, Chang Hyun LEE, and Jun Yeol CHOI, ASSIGNORS, citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 101-1005, Sungwon Apt., 936, Soha2-dong, Gwangmyeong-si, Gyeonggi-do 423-717, Republic of Korea; 104-1601, Dong-a Solecity Apt, Bojeong-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-940, Republic of Korea; and at 222-904 Olympicseonsuchon Apt., Oryun-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-882, Republic of Korea; respectively, are the inventors of the invention in ASYMMETRICALLY EXPANDING AIRBAG CUSHION FOR VEHICLE for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

	which is executed on &	even date nerew.	CIE SEE		
(X)	which is identified by Morgan	, Lewis & Bockius	LLP docket no. 068949-5122		
	which was filed on , Application	on No.			
	We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Victor E. Johnson, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here in parentheses (Application number,				
and Yan	WHEREAS, Hyundai Motor	olic of Korea, ASS	angjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku, Seoul, Republic IGNEESS are desirous of obtaining our c	of Korea, and Kia Motors Corp., 231 entire right, title and interest in, to and	
by the contract application which such domain character application applicatio	deration, the receipt of which nese presents do hereby self, as entire right, title and interest in inuations thereof, and all Pater ications for industrial propert th may hereafter be filed for so applications and the right to co- te United States, the Internation estic laws of the country in whading, without limitation, pater	is hereby acknowle sign, transfer and se, to and under the se its of the United St y protection, inclu- aid invention in an laim for the same the inal Convention for the any such applicates, utility models.	he sum of One Dollar (\$1.60) to us in hidged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold to over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, its succeid invention, and the said United States apates which may be granted thereon and all ding, without limitation, all applications by country or countries foreign to the Unite priority rights derived from said United the Protection of Industrial Property, or a sation is filed, as may be applicable; and all inventors' certificates and designs which the Ill extensions, renewals and reissues thereof	I, assigned, transferred and set over, and tessors, legal representatives and assigns plication and all divisions, renewals and reissues and extensions thereof; and all for patents, utility models, and designs ed States, together with the right to file States application under the Patent Laws any other international agreement or the I forms of industrial property protection, may be granted for said invention in any	
prot	ny country or countries foreign	to the United State said, to issue the s	ne Commissioner of Patents and Trademarl s, whose duty it is to issue patents or other ame to the said ASSIGNEES, its successor	evidence or forms of industrial property	
not o	AND WE HEREBY cove executed, and will not execute,	mant and agree tha any agreement in c	t we have full right to convey the entire in onflict herewith.	terest herein assigned, and that we have	
exec the s	esentatives and assigns, any fa sute all divisional, continuing,	cts known to us re- reissue and foreign	agree that we will communicate to the specting said invention, and testify in any applications, make all rightful oaths, and tives and assigns, to obtain and enforce process.	legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, generally do everything possible to aid	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, we hereunto set our h	ands and scals the day and year set opposite our res	pective signatures.	
			A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
Date	June 30	. 2009	राष्ट्रिं	I.S.	
			Hyeong Ho, CHOI		
			18 A/1363		
Date	June 30		中国 の人じるの Chang Hyun, LEE	1 d. S	
Date	June 30	. 2(009	서명 최 근 연	LS	
	As a representation of the second sec	WANTED THE COMMUNICATION OF THE PARTY OF THE	Jan Yeol, CHOI		
State	of ) ) \$\$.:				
Con	ty of Republic of Korea)				
	On	, 2009, before me,	Notary Publicatisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose nar	c, personally appeared	
	personally known whedged to me that he/she/they ex n(s), or the entity upon behalf of wh	ecuted the same in hi	is/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by I	ne(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and tis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the	
	WITNESS my hand and of	ficial seat			
2 (M/10/1)	181 in 1814 has required for ref. to transformation and management and management and and an and an and an and an and an and and		approximation of the second of		

1-SF/7595202.1

**RECORDED: 07/28/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023017 FRAME: 0477